

## Connected Community Enhanced Livability Environmental Sustainability

## Redmond Transportation On-Call Questions & Answers July 29, 2022

<u>Question 1</u>: On Page 5 of the RFQ, under the Submittal Content section, bullet #7 requests the following:

 Proposed schedule, scope and man hour budget on similar contracts. The preliminary labor estimate requested in this solicitation supplements the consultant's narrative and provides the selection team with insight into the consultant's understanding of the project, proposed approach, and ability to perform the work.

My question is, as this is an on-call contract, the scope and level of work is undefined. Would the City please clarify what they would like to see for this bullet item?

<u>Answer:</u> Since this is an on-call contract, to address this question, please provide a labor estimate for an example task similar to one or two task/s listed in the scope of work in the RFQ. Please clearly state what is included in your estimation of labor hours and provide example schedule and scope of work. For example, consultant may choose to provide a scope, schedule, and labor estimate to develop PS&E for design of 20 curb ramps on an arterial, or they may use a previous project they have done in the past.

<u>Question 2</u>: Does the City want consultants to provide an example project <u>they have done in the past</u>, and summarize the schedule, scope, and the hours that were spent?

**Answer:** See response to question 1.

<u>Question 3</u>: Does the City want the consultant to provide a projected number of hours that the consultant anticipates for the on-call services, based on the Scope of Work section on page 4 of the RFQ?

**Answer:** See response to question 1.

**City Hall** 

15670 NE 85th Street PO Box 97010 Redmond, WA 98073-9710